3 (A5-W3), which has been exercised for the last time already, and 
amending Clause 4. of the memorandum of association of the company to comply with with the decrease of registered capital, 

as well as the authorization.

From : 	
	 Registered Capital   906,135,934.50 	 Baht 	 (Nine hundred and six million one hundred and thirty-five thousand 
						      nine hundred and thirty-four baht and fifty satang)
	 Divided Into 	      1,812,271,869 	Shares 	 (One thousand eight hundred and twelve million two hundred and 
						      seventy one thousand eight hundred and sixty nine shares)
	 Par Value per Share 	     0.50 	 Baht 	 (Zero point five zero Baht)

[...]

Ordinary Shares 	      1,812,271,869 	Shares  	 (One thousand eight hundred and twelve million two hundred and 
						      seventy one thousand eight hundred and sixty nine shares)

Preferred Shares  	            (None) 

New : 	
	 Registered Capital   785,197,533.00 	 Baht 	 (Seven hundred eighty-five million one hundred ninety-seven thousand 
						      five hundred thirty-three baht)
	 Divided Into 	      1,570,395,066	 Shares 	 (One billion five hundred and seventy million three hundred and ninety 
						      five thousand sixty six shares)
	 Par Value per Share              0.50 	Baht 	 (Zero point five zero Baht) 
	 Ordinary Shares	     1,570,395,066 	 Shares	 (One billion five hundred and seventy million three hundred and ninety 
						      five thousand sixty six shares)

Preferred Shares  	            (None) 

Resolution : This agenda must be approved by the votes of no less than thirds-fourth (3/4) of the total votes of the 

shareholders attending the meeting and casting their votes.

Agenda 10 :  To consider and approve the issuance and allocation of the warrants to purchase the newly issued

[...]

to accommodate the exercise of warrants representing the right to purchase newly issued ordinary shares of the Company 
No.5 (A5-W5) and amending Clause 4. of the memorandum of association of the company to comply with the decrease of 
registered capital, as well as the authorization as proposed above.

From : 	
	 Registered Capital   785,197,533.00 	 Baht 	 (Seven hundred eighty-five million one hundred ninety-seven thousand 
						      five hundred thirty-three baht)
	 Divided Into 	     1,570,395,066	 Shares 	 (One billion five hundred and seventy million three hundred and ninety 
						      five thousand sixty six shares)
	 Par Value per Share              0.50 	Baht 	 (Zero point five zero Baht) 
	 Ordinary Shares	     1,570,395,066 	 Shares	 (One billion five hundred and seventy million three hundred and ninety 
						      five thousand sixty six shares)
	 Preferred Shares  	            (None) 

New : 	

Registered Capital   906,136,006.00 	 Baht 	 Nine hundred and six million one hundred and thirty-five thousand 
						      nine hundred and thirty-four baht and fifty satang)

Divided Into 	     1,812,272,012	 Shares 	 (One billion eight hundred and twelve million two hundred and seventy